## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Engrossed House Bill No. 69 by Representative Deshotel

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert the following:
3 4	"(113) Fiber-optic cables purchased for the purpose of providing broadband internet service as"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert the following:
7 8	"cables are purchased for the purpose of providing broadband internet service and intended to be"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10	On page 2, line 5, after " <u>underground</u> " delete the period "." and insert the following:
11 12 13	"in an unserved area. "Unserved area" means an area that has service levels below the minimum acceptable level of fixed broadband service as defined in 7 U.S.C. 950bb(e)(1)."
14	AMENDMENT NO. 4
15	On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:
16 17	"(114) Fiber-optic cables purchased for the purpose of providing broadband internet service as"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 5
19	On page 2, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert the following:
20 21	"(114) Fiber-optic cables purchased for the purpose of providing broadband internet service as"
22	<u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
23	On page 3, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert the following:
24 25	"(114) Fiber-optic cables purchased for the purpose of providing broadband internet service as"
26	AMENDMENT NO. 7
27	On page 2, at the end of line 17, delete "by a" and insert "for the purpose of providing"

# Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

# 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>

2 On page 3, at the end of line 18 delete "provider." and insert a period "."